The Russian Federation Ministry of Culture

Federal State Budget Institution of Higher Education

REGISTERED			
Reg. #			

Personal

## Moscow State Academy of Choreography

## AUDITION APPLICATION

I, \_\_\_\_

, herewith request admittance

of my son / daughter, \_\_\_\_

Attachments:

1. Passport (Xerox copy of photo image page)

2. Application template with personal data of my child

3. 1 picture (3x4 cm)

I herewith represent and confirm that I am familiar with and understand the contents of the Moscow State Academy of Choreography Admission Board Regulations, as well as the Moscow State Academy of Choreography Admission Regulations, Provisions on Particulars of Interim Testing of Students Majoring in Specialized Disciplines of Intermediate Vocational Education, Internal Code of Conduct of the Moscow state Academy of Choreography.

I herewith consent to the terms and conditions of selection tryouts to the Moscow State Academy of Choreography

Subject to successful tryouts, I shall in due course submit the below documents to Academy:

1. A Xerox copy of my child's passport and a duly legalized Russian translation thereof;

2. An original copy and a Xerox copy of the Applicant's educational certificate issued by his / her school overseas, and a duly legalized Russian translation thereof;

3. 6 photo images (3x4 cm; black and white);

4. A Contract copy;

5. Copies of the Applicant's bill of health, his/her medical certificates and duly legalized translations thereof.

	<u>« «</u>	201	
/			/

## PERSONAL INFORMATION PROCESSING CONSENT

## (submitted by a lawful guardian of a child applying for admittance to an educational institution, or a student, etc.)

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, passport # \_\_\_\_\_\_, citizenship \_\_\_\_\_\_ herewith represent and confirm that I have read and understood the terms, conditions and format of fee-based studies at the Academy. I require / do not require (underline as appropriate) accommodation at the Academy dormitory for my child.

I herewith represent and confirm that I have read and understood the Academy's Educational Activities License, the Certificate of State Registration of Educational Activities for the training programs rendered at the Academy, as well as attachments thereto.

Pursuant to Federal Law # 152-FZ dated July 27, 2006 "On Provision of Personal Information", I herewith represent and confirm that I consent to the processing of my child's personal information for the purposes of finalization of documents associated with his / her enrollment at the Moscow State Academy of Choreography (the Bolshoi Ballet Academy), return to his / her home country, as well as submissions of notifications to the State Immigration Authority, submissions of documents to medical institutions of the Russian Federation in accordance with his / her Insurance Policy, processing of visa documents and other documents due under the Fee-Based Educational Services Contract within the framework of the Academy's curriculum.

201